

O.I.H.
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2645
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5TH AUGUST, 2025


SETTING-UP OF HORTICULTURE UNIVERSITY IN RAJASTHAN


2645. SMT. MANJU SHARMA:


 Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि और ककसान

कल्याण मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State of

Rajasthan for setting-up of a Horticulture University in Rajasthan, if so, the details

thereof;


(b) whether a part of the funds sanctioned by the Union Government to the

Government of Rajasthan for the said project is still to be released, if so, the details

thereof; and


 (c) the time by which the said funds likely to be released?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

कृषि और ककसान कल्याण राज्य मंत्री (SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY)


(a): At present, there is no proposal for setting-up of Horticulture University in state of Rajasthan.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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